The unaudited pro-forma Statement of Financial Position has been derived from the Statement of
Financial Position as at 30 June 2016 adjusted for the following transactions as if they had occurred
at 30 June 2016 (pro-forma transactions):

(a) items 5.5(a) – 5.5(g) above have occurred; and

(b) the exercise of the following Offer Options:

(1) 8,950,000 SPP Options;

(2) 3,900,000 Shortfall Options;

(3) 15,000,000 Placement Options;

(4) 10,000,000 Broker Options; and

(5) 4,000,000 Shortfall Fee Options,

which would raise $3,138,750.

Prospectus

 Page 14 of 46

5.6 Historical and pro-forma Consolidated Statements of Financial Position

  Historical
Reviewed
Balance
Sheet

Pro-forma A
Adjustments
(includes
proceeds from
Placement,
SPP and
Shortfall
Shares)

Pro-forma
A Balance
Sheet
(includes
proceeds
from
Placement,
SPP and
Shortfall
Shares)

Pro-forma
B
Adjustment
(Proforma
A Balance
Sheet plus
proceeds
from
exercise of
all Offer
Options)

Pro-forma
B Balance
Sheet
(Proforma
A Balance
Sheet plus
proceeds
from
exercise of
all Offer
Options)

  30-June-16  30-June-16  30-June-16

  $  $  $

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash
equivalents

8.1 1,216,148 1,274,525 2,490,673 3,138,750 5,629,423

Trade and other
receivables

 56,766 - 56,766 - 56,766

Other Current
Assets

 6,216 - 6,216 - 6,216

Total current assets  1,279,130 1,274,525 2,553,655 3,138,750 5,692,405

Non-current
assets

 4,142,870  4,142,870  4,142,870

TOTAL ASSETS  5,422,000 1,274,525 6,696,525 3,138,750 9,835,275

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Trade and other
payables

 232,897 - 232,897 - 232,897

Total current
liabilities

 232,897 - 232,897 - 232,897

TOTAL
LIABILITIES

 232,897 - 232,897 - 232,897

NET ASSETS  5,189,103 1,274,525 6,463,628 3,138,750 9,602,378

EQUITY

Issued capital 8.2 12,827,340 1,312,099 14,139,439 3,138,750 17,278,189

Reserves  1,671,150  1,671,150  1,671,150

Accumulated
losses

 (9,309,387) (37,574) (9,346,961)  (9,346,961)

TOTAL EQUITY  5,189,103 1,274,525 6,463,628 3,138,750 9,602,378

Note 1 - Cash and Cash Equivalents

Prospectus

 Page 15 of 46

Pro-forma A
Adjustments

Pro-forma B
Adjustments

$ $

Cash and cash equivalents at 30 June 2016 1,216,148 1,216,148

Proceeds from issue of Shares under the SPP  642,500 642,500

Proceeds from issue of Placement Shares 750,000 750,000

Proceeds from exercise of all Offer Options

3,138,750

Payment of Capital Raising fees  (107,250) (107,250)

GST (10,725) (10,725)

Pro-forma cash and cash equivalents 2,490,673 5,629,423

Note 2 Issued Share Capital (excluding exercise of Offer Options) – Pro-forma A

[…]

Mr Simon Hickey

Mr John de Stefani

Mr Keith Skipper

Mr Stephen Bizzell

Mr Garry Marsden

Level 9

1 Eagle Street

Brisbane  QLD  4000

Phone: +61 (0) 7 3007 9600

Facsimile: +61 (0) 7 3212 9201

Email: info@uilenergy.com

Website: http://www.uilenergy.com.au

Share Registry Lawyers

Link Market Services Limited

Level 15, ANZ Building

324 Queen Street

Brisbane  QLD  4000

Phone: 1300 554 474

Website: http://www.linkmarket services.com/au

HopgoodGanim Lawyers

Level 8, Waterfront Place

1 Eagle Street

Brisbane  Qld  4000

Phone: +61 3024 0000

Facsimile: +61 07 3024 0000

Website: www.hopgoodganim.com.au

Prospectus

 Page 45 of 46

Attachment 1 Directors’ direct and indirect holdings

Shares and Options

Director
(including
associated
entities)

Current
Shareholding

(Direct and
Indirect)

% of Total Share
Capital

Current Options  % of Total
Option

Option
holding upon
issue of SPP

Options,
Placement

Options,
Broker

Options and
Shortfall Fee

Options

% of Total
Options

following
issue of SPP

Options,
Placement

Options,
Broker

Options and
Shortfall Fee

Options

Simon
Hickey

19,222,532 10.02 2,842,074 11.01 3,042,074 4.5

John de
Stefani

15,852,326 8.27 4,223,401 16.37 5,223,401 7.72

Keith
Skipper

87,183 0.05 500,000 1.94 500,000 0.74

Stephen
Bizzell

11,050,441 5.76 5,155,400 19.98 7,155,400 10.58

Garry
Marsden

491,368 0.26 - - 400,000 0.59

Other
holders

145,062,865 75.65 13,084,084 50.70 51,334,084 75.88

Total 191,766,715 100 25,804,959 100 67,654,959 100